tection Act; to the Committee on Energy 
and Natural Resources. 

ENROLLED JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 1 
Whereas, H.R. 980 was introduced in the 

United States House of Representatives on 
February 11, 2009; and 

Whereas, H.R. 980 would designate an addi-
tional six million five hundred fourteen 
thousand (6,514,000) acres to the national wil-
derness system in the Greater Yellowstone 
Ecosystem, regardless of their unsuitability 
and failure to meet the wilderness criteria 
outlined in the 1964 Wilderness Act; and 

Whereas, these additions to the National 
Wilderness System will have tremendous